
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

ORLANDO DIVISION 
 
MATTHEW TIGER, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
DYNAMIC SPORTS NUTRITION, LLC 
AND PBB TRADEMARK HOLDINGS, 
LLC, 
 
 Defendants. 
 

  
 
 
 

Case No. 6:15-cv-1701-Orl-41TBS 
 
 

 
JOINT STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF ACTION  

 
Pursuant to FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff, MATTHEW TIGER, and 

Defendants, DYNAMIC SPORTS NUTRITION, LLC, PBB TRADEMARK HOLDINGS, LLC, 

and putative Defendant, Brian Clapp, stipulate to the dismissal of the above-referenced action in 

its entirety, with prejudice and with all parties to bear their own fees and costs.  

Dated this 19th day of September, 2016. 
 
 
 
/s/ Shyamie Dixit    
Shyamie Dixit, Esq. (sdixit@dixitlaw.com)  
Florida Bar No.: 719684 
Robert L. Vessel, Esq. (rvessel@dixitlaw.com)  
Florida Bar No.: 314536 
DIXIT LAW FIRM, P.A. 
3030 N. Rocky Point Drive West, Suite 260 
Tampa, FL 33607 
Telephone: (813) 252-3999 
Facsimile: (813) 252-3997 
Attorneys For Plaintiff 

 
 
 
/s/ Stewart Hoffer    
Stewart Hoffer 
Texas Bar No. 00790891 (admitted pro hac vice) 
Greg Koush 
Texas Bar No. 24060113 (admitted pro hac vice) 
HICKS THOMAS LLP 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 2000 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Telephone:  713-547-9100 
Facsimile: 713-547-9150 
Email: shoffer@hicks-thomas.com 
           gkoush@hicks-thomas.com  
Lead Counsel For Defendants 
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And, 

Michael J. Roper, Esquire 
Florida Bar No.: 0473227 
mroper@bellroperlaw.com  
Secondary: phermosa@bellroperlaw.com 
Frank M. Mari, Esquire 
Florida Bar No.: 93243 
fmari@bellroperlaw.com  
Secondary: phermosa@bellroperlaw.com 
Bell & Roper, P.A. 
2707 E. Jefferson Street 
Orlando, FL 32803 
Telephone: (407) 897-5150 
Facsimile: (407) 897-3332 
Local Counsel For Defendants 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing is being emailed 

on this 22nd day of September 2016, to all counsel of record who are CM/ECF participants. 

/s/Shyamie Dixit 
Shyamie Dixit, Esq. (sdixit@dixitlaw.com) 
Florida Bar No.: 719684 
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